

SALT LAKE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0912 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/27/2023
 In control:
 County Council

 On agenda:
 10/10/2023
 Final action:
 10/10/2023

Title: Consideration Of A Resolution Of The Salt Lake County Council Designating A Recreational Area For

The Potential Funding Of Public Safety Services In Certain Areas Of Western Salt Lake County; Providing For The Use Of County General Funds To Support Such Public Safety Services;

Establishing The Boundaries Of The Area; And Adopting Related Matters.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. 2023 Recreational Area Resolution, 3. 36x48 RECREATION AREA RTK Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2023	1	County Council	approved	Pass

Requested Agenda Date:

10/10/2023

Requested Agenda Title: Consideration Of A Resolution Of The Salt Lake County Council Designating A Recreational Area For The Potential Funding Of Public Safety Services In Certain Areas Of Western Salt Lake County; Providing For The Use Of County General Funds To Support Such Public Safety Services; Establishing The Boundaries Of The Area; And Adopting Related Matters.

Requested Agenda Item Description: A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Designating a Recreational Area for the potential funding of public safety services in certain areas of western Salt Lake County; providing for the use of County General Funds to support such public safety services; establishing the boundaries of the area; and adopting related matters

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Councilmember Laurie Stringham, Second by Councilmember Ann Granato.

Time Needed: 20 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Abby Evans

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes

Attached: Full Resolution